• Exceptional silver price leverage: Upside Case after-tax NPV5% of $1.9 B (C$2.4 B) and IRR of 55% (Ag -
$27.50/oz, Au - $1,880/oz, Pb - $1.10/lb and Zn - $1.45/lb based on one-year trailing 90th percentile prices).

• Large-scale, high-margin, long mine life asset: 16-year mine life with average annual production of 26 Moz
AgEq at an AISC of $12.35/oz AgEq.

• Low capital intensity: initial development capex of $368 M; attractive NPV-to-capex ratio of 3.2x.

• Rapid payback: post-tax payback of 2.0 years for Base Case and 1.4 years for Upside Case.

• Technically robust study: 99% of tonnes processed in the PEA mine plan are in the Measured & Indicated
category; process design and metallurgical recovery estimates are based on the Company’s comprehensive
2021 metallurgical testwork program.

• Silver-dominant revenues: silver represents +60% of the net smelter return in the first five years of the
mine life and +50% of the net smelter return over the life of mine, in-line with the senior/mid-tier silver
producer group.

Project Economics:

Sensitivity of the Project’s expected after-tax NPV, IRR and payback at different commodity price assumptions
is outlined in the table below:

 Units Base Case
Upside
Case

Base Case
+15%

Base Case
-15%

After-Tax NPV (5% discount rate) (US$ M) $1,160 $1,889 $1,692 $622

Internal Rate of Return (%) 38.2% 54.6% 49.9% 25.2%

Payback (yrs) 2.0 1.4 1.6 3.5

• Base Case price assumptions: Ag = $22.00/oz, Au = $1,600/oz, Pb = $1.00/lb, Zn = $1.20/lb

• Upside Case price assumptions: Ag = $27.50/oz, Au = $1,880/oz, Pb = $1.10/lb, Zn = $1.45/lb based on one-
year trailing 90th percentile prices

http://www.sedar.com/
http://www.discoverysilver.com/

DISCOVERY SILVER CORP. (formerly Discovery Metals Corp.)
MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS
FOR THE YEARS ENDED December 31, 2021, and 2020

(Expressed in Canadian dollars, except where otherwise noted)

7

After-Tax Free Cash Flow:

A chart summarizing the expected annual and cumulative after-tax free cash flow (“FCF”) over the life-of-mine